point of time of 13,310,000 Shares to the Pre-IPO Investors (save for Wong Yoke Hoe) for a
total cash consideration of RM12,000,000. The total cash consideration of RM12,000,000 was
determined based on a “willing-buyer willing-seller” basis, taking into account, amongst others,
the valuation of GOHUB of RM80,000,000 based on our management’s pro forma consolidated
PAT of our Group of approximately RM6.22 million for the FYE 2022 which represents a price-
earnings-multiple of approximately 12.86 times.

5.3.5 Share Split

Subsequent to the Entry of Pre-IPO Investors, our Company had, on 9 August 2023,
undertaken a subdivision of all the existing GOHUB Shares in issue comprising 13,310,000
GOHUB Shares into 292,820,000 GOHUB Shares (i.e. subdivision of every 1 existing Share
into 22 subdivided Shares). The purpose of the Share Split is to enlarge the share base of our
Company prior to our IPO. Upon completion of the Share Split, our issued share capital will
increase from 13,310,000 Shares to 292,820,000 Shares.

Our shareholding before and after the Share Split are as follows:-

 Before the Share Split After the Share Split

Shareholders No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Tan Cherng Thong 7,713,732 57.95 169,702,104 57.95

TCT International 109,906 0.83 2,417,932 0.83

Hong Boon Huon 1,694,622 12.73 37,281,684 12.73

Eng Chee Seng 1,129,748 8.49 24,854,456 8.49

Wong Yoke Hoe 665,492 5.00 14,640,824 5.00

Dato’ Sri Robin Tan Yeong Ching 665,500 5.00 14,641,000 5.00

Alief Iskandar Bin Mohd Zuhri 665,500 5.00 14,641,000 5.00

Ong Beng Hooi 332,750 2.50 7,320,500 2.50

Ong Beng Chong 332,750 2.50 7,320,500 2.50

Total 13,310,000 100.00 292,820,000 100.00

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

52

Registration No.: 202201019895 (1465592-V)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (cont’d)

5.4 Our Group structure

Before the Pre-IPO Restructuring and Transactions

Tan Cherng Thong  Hong Boon Huon   Eng Chee Seng  Wong Yoke Hoe

 73.71%   12.82%   8.41%   5.06%

   NSS

   100.00%

   NSSPH

TCT International  Eng Chee Seng   Tan Cherng Thong  Hong Boon Huon

 70.00%   15.00%   10.00%   5.00%

   TCT Apps

After the Pre-IPO Restructuring and Transactions and as at the LPD

   Pre-IPO Investors

 Promoters, substantial shareholders, key

senior management and connected party

Wong Yoke Hoe
5.00%

57.95%

Tan Cherng Thong

Dato’ Sri Robin Tan

Yeong Ching

5.00%

8.49%

Eng Chee Seng

Alief Iskandar Bin Mohd
Zuhri

5.00%

12.73%

Hong Boon Huon

Ong Beng Hooi
2.50%